

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 562

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM689:
- 2 a. On page 1, line 6, after "and" insert "may be";
- 3 b. On page 7, line 17, strike "insurance";
- 4 c. On page 16, line 10; and page 24, line 1, strike "a"
5 and insert "per";
- 6 d. On page 16, line 22, after "to" insert an underscored
7 comma;
- 8 e. On page 17, lines 7 and 8, strike "sections 18-2101 to
9 18-2144", show as stricken, and insert "the Community Development
10 Law";
- 11 f. On page 18, line 27, strike "sections 18-2101 to
12 18-2144,", show as stricken, and insert "the Community Development
13 Law,";
- 14 g. On page 19, line 24, strike "said", show as stricken,
15 and insert "the";
- 16 h. On page 20, line 14, after "acts" insert an
17 underscored comma;
- 18 i. On page 22, line 19, strike "act" and insert
19 "Community Development Law";
- 20 j. On page 25, line 24; and page 26, line 8, strike the
21 period and insert an underscored semicolon; and
- 22 k. On page 26, line 11, strike the period and insert ";
23 and".

1 2. On page 1, line 4, after "define" insert "and
2 redefine" and before "change" insert "provide powers and duties
3 and"; and in line 7 after the second semicolon insert "to provide
4 severability;".